
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1167

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.7.2016


ARALAM FARM TRIBAL REHABILITATION


1167.  SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Government has got any proposal for infrastructure development of Aralam

Farm Tribal Rehabilitation colony of Kannur district of Kerala which has been earmarked for rehabilitating landless tribals; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the said proposal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


****

